
MATH 111 – Introduction to Probability 

Sections 0311-0342 

 

Lecture:  MWF 8:00-8:50AM Armory 0131 

Bill Schildknecht Office:  MTH 1111  
Hours:  MWF 10:00-11:00AM 

Phone:  301-405-5055 email:  wrs@math.umd.edu 

 

Discussion sections on Tuesday – 8:00AM, 9:30AM, 11:00AM, 12:30PM 

(Sections 0311, 0321, 0331, 0341) 

 

Jinhang Xue   jinhangx@math.umd.edu   Office:  MATH 3301   

 

Schedule for Tuesday Discussion Sections: 

Each Tuesday you will generally go over homework questions and have a 

quiz over previously covered material.  There are 8 quizzes each worth 

10 points.  Your 2 lowest quiz grades will be dropped from the final 

grade calculation.  No make-up quizzes will be given.  Each quiz will 

be on the material covered since the last quiz or exam. 

Quizzes 100 points 

Tuesday,  Sept. 4 No quiz 

 

Tuesday, Sept. 11 Quiz 1 

 

Tuesday, Sept. 18 Quiz 2 

 

Monday, Sept. 24 EXAM I 

 

Tuesday, Sept. 25 No quiz  

 

Tuesday,  Oct. 2 Quiz 3 

 

Tuesday, Oct. 9 Quiz 4 

 

Tuesday, Oct. 16 Quiz 5 

 

Tuesday, Oct. 23  Quiz 6 

 

Monday, Oct. 29 EXAM II 

 

Tuesday,    Oct. 30 No quiz 

 

Tuesday,  Nov. 6 Quiz 7 

 

Tuesday,  Nov. 13 Quiz 8 

 

Tuesday,  Nov. 20 Quiz 9 

 

THANKSGIVING BREAK   

 

Tuesday, Nov. 27 No quiz 

  

Wednesday Nov. 28 EXAM III 

 

Tuesday, Dec.  4 Quiz 10  

 

Tuesday, Dec.  11 No quiz 

 

 

 

FINAL EXAM  Thursday, December 13, 2012  1:30 – 3:30 PM  (Building & 

Room to be announced) 

 

mailto:wrs@math.umd.edu

